(142

MEETING OF THE COLMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, APRIL 12TH, A. D. 1934, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright .

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the lMinutes of the

meeting of April, 5th, was dispensed with, and ordered approved.

--~MEMORIATLS AND PETITIONS=---

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the

Commissioner of Fire and Police.
Curlee Tire Co., for permit to install gas eguipment 601 W. Martin St. Cor.N. Santa Rosa & Laredo. .
Matl. Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 406 E. Houston St.
Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 512 Frecdericksburg Road.
Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1124 N. Alamo.

Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 108 Tacodoches Street.

fodern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1022 kiain Ave.

lodern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 11115 W. Commerce Street.

jvIodern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Rlectric Sign 209 Main Ave.

fodern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1919 N. New Braunfels Ave.
John Martin, for permit o install gas equipment B1l0 Buena Vista Street.

Vax H. Hite, For aoproval of site for Drive-in Sta. 135 Water Street.

Max H. Hite, for vermit to install gas equipment 135 Water Street.

Park-Stein, for permit to install gas equipment 407 E. Martin Street.

"Torman G. Bodet, For anproval of site for Drive-in Sta. 229-31 Goliad Street.

William L. Smith, for permit to replace gas equipment 930 Victoria Street.
|

E. L. Peters, withdrawing avpvlication for permit to erect monumental works at 1738 E. Commerce.

Granted.

Petition of Frank Cortex, for permit to operate Funeral Parlor 2122 El Paso St. Read first time

and laid over.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was read:and on:his motion
sdopted by unanimous vote of the Commissioners.

RESOLUTION

APPROVING TEXAS CIVIL WORKS PROJECT 9140-C-10 FOR THE IMPROVENENT OF ALAMO STATE PARK.

BZ IT RESOLVED BY TFE COIMISSIONERS OF THXZ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:- .
1. That Civil Works Project No. 9140-C-10 be and the same is hereby approved, and that thé
City of San Antonio will make contributions of the reasonable value of $1583.00, which will be
nvailable upon demand of the Texas Civil Works Administration, said contributions being describgd g

g follows: -




143)

2. 1 Power Roller 12 tons - - - - - - - - - $ 450.00
1 " " 5 M e e o e o o o o - 270.00
Tree truck and hoist - = = = = = = - - - 32.00
Limestone for walls = = = = = = = - = - = 225.00
Edectric fixtures (lanterns) - - - - - - 146,00
Plant material = = = = = = = = = - - - = 150,00
Wall head = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - 250.00

$1583.00

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 12 day of April, A. D. 1934.

Ce Ko Quin.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introcducecd the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ‘Juin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
AN ORDINANCE MM ~-202

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF ALAKO IRON WORKS.

BE IT ORDAINTD BY THE COLZISSICHNERS OF THE CITY OF SAW AUTONIO: -

That the proposal of Alamo Iron Works to furnish the Uity of San Antonio, Sewage Plant, one
meter house, in accordance with within prposal, and the same is hereby accepted, and that the
layor be, and is hereby authorized to enter on said proposal and acceptance of same as above

specified on behalf of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 12th day of April, 1934.

Co Ko Quin.
layor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpsone.
City Clerk.

I
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote oh roll céll, to-wit; Ayes, Auin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
AW ORDINANCE — 203
“3SENTING TO TE™ REVOCABLE LICT¥SE FOR LAND FOR WIDEVING mAST TRAVIS STREET AND AVENUE'E AT THE
“OSTOFFICE SITE.
f BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THZ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
| 1l. That this ordinance creates and manifests the assent of the City of San Antonio to the
Lerms and conditions of the communication of the Aséistant Secretary of the ILreasury, cated the
|2th of larch, 1¢34, wherein a revocable license is granted to the City of San Antonio for the
kse of a tract of land of the United States in New City Block 425 on the south side of East
'ravis Street and containing about 270.03 square feet and a tract of land in the same block at
the intersection of East Travis Street and Avenue B, containing 10.52 square feet, under the con
flitions governing revocable licenses issued by the Treasury Department for the use of property
Tf the United States.
2. The Mayor is authorized to execute the documents necessary to give effect to this tran
gaction.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 12th day of April, A. D. 1934.

Coe Ko Quin.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.

City Clerk.

ommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was read and on his motion

adopted by the unanimous vote of the Commissioners.




144 )

RESOLUTION l

APPROVING CIVIL WORKS PROJECT 4477-C-14, DIRECTORS TO SUPERVISE RECREATION ACTIVITIES IN BEXAPR
COUWTY INCLUDING VARIOUS PARKS, SCHOOLS AND PLAYGROUNDS.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CONMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That Civil Works Projgct 4477-C-14 for Directors to Supervise Recreation Activities in i
Bexar County including Various Parks, Schools and Playgrounds, be and the same is hereby approvéd,
and that the City of San Antonio will contribute office space and equipment, of reaéonable value
of $450.00, and retail on playground equipment for 70 playgrounds. of the reasonable value of
$2,550.00 which will be available upon demand of the Texas Civil Works Administration.

2. PASSED AVD APPROVED this 12 day of April, A. D. 1934.

C. XK. Quin.
Mayor
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.
Commi-~sioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was reacd znd passed and approve*,
iby the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. '

;'":‘. ' AN ORDINANCE MM—20¢'

out ¢ various funds For Payrolls.

Q
~i

Avn roerriating moriey
|
i

| BE IT ORDAINED b§ the vowumissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

¢

The following amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby

appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, period ending April 15, 1934.

Market House Fund - - - - - = - - - $ 800.00
Golf Course Fund = = - - - = - - - 1,000.00
San Jose Bur. Pk. Oper Fd. - - - - 500.00
| Trench Fund = = = = = = = - - = = 1,000.00
! 43, 300,00

ﬁCOmmissioner Bushick, introducecd the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,

ﬁby the folilor-irs wote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
e AN ORDINANCE =203

iAopropriating £225.00 and avproving the purchase of a Light Delivery Truck. '

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Purchasing Agent, be and he is hereby authorized to buy one 1931 used Ford light

celivery truck, from the Russell Woodward Company, same to be converted into a gasoline truck, ind the

sum of Two Hundred twenty-five and no/100 ($225.00) Dollars be and the same is hereby approp-

riated out of the 1933 General Fund, Street Maintenance Department to pay for same.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,

be tte Tollowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

o AN ORDINANCE <206

Apoyrovrizting £100.72 to pay Merchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAIW®ED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $100.79 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay

Merfhants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the Cipy

Auditor: l
Market House Fund - - - - - - - - - = ¢$ 93,71
Golf Course Fund - - = - - = = = - - 7.08




145

m

™

|
I
]

;
|

tgecrued intereste.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvei,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, S3teffler, Wright.
¥0.297 AN ORDINANCEMM -207

Avpropriating $1,002.13 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay one (1) note No. 8 and

BE IT ORDAINRED by the VYommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $1,002.13, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's Pent
sion Fund payable to Alamo National Bank, of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one (1) note No. 8, of
the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series, for $1,000.00 and accured interest of $2.13.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ‘uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No0.298 . A" ORDINANCE —208

Refunding Peer License, Fees.

B% IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners ofvthe Uity of San Antonio, that,

The hereinafter named parties be refunded in the amount set obposite their names as unearneﬂ

5

portions of Beer License Fees all as more fully set out in their petitions for refund which bea]

the favorable recormendation of the Yommissioner of Yaxation.

Tomas Romo Costello, La Blanca Cafe = - - = - - = - 4,17
The ®mbassy, F. A. Nixon = - = = - = = = = - - - = 8.34
Plaza Taxi Dance, L. W. Horny = = - - - - = - -- 8.34
Wolverine Cafe, lirs. J. W. Stricklsnd, - - - - - 4,17

and that the sum of twenty five dollars an¢ two cents be, and the same is hereby appropriated
out of the General Interest Fund for the purpose of making the above refunds.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve%,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, “uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.299 | AN ORDINANCE — 209
APPROPRIATING $592.44 TO PAY EXPTYSES IN CASE OF MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY VS CITY OF SAN
ANTONO, ET AL. |

BE IT ORDAIN&D BY THEE COMMISSIONERS OF THX CITY OF SAW ANTONIO:-

1. That the sum of $5.92.44 be and the same is kereby avpropriated out of 1933 General Fund
-Judgments & Suits Department, to pay the following persons the amount set opposite their names
for services and expenses in case of }McKenzie Vonstruction Company vs. City of San Antonio, et

al., in 28th District Court, Nueces County, <t Corpus Christi, Texas, to-wit:-

2 . Burl McAlister = = = = = = = = - - - - $ 180.00
H. L. Summerville - - = = = = = - - -~ 30.00

Clem Smith = = = = = = = = - = - - - =~ 25,00

Ben A. Ligon, Clerk = = - = - - - - - 357.14

Western Union Telegraph Co., = - - - - « 20

Total $ 592.44

$. PASSED AND APPROVED this 12th day of Avril, A. D. 1924.
Ce KXo Juin.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

E%y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, “uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

|ACCEPTING THE BID OF TEXPET OIL COMPANY, INC. FOR GASOLINE FOR THZ PERIOD ZNDING THE 31ST OF
MIAY 1934,

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read ané passed snd approvéd

AT ORDINANCE — 2 /0




{146

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMISSIONZRS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the City of San Antonio does hereby accept the attached written proposal of.the
TEXPET OIT COMPANY, INC., marked Exhibit A, hereinafter specified the CONTRACTOR, to furnish
gasoline for any and all departments of the City of San Antonio for the period beginning the 9t

day of April, 1934, ané ending the 31st day of lay 1934, sald commocdity to be delivered at the

this ordinance, the proposal of the vontractor and the Official Commercial Consumer Contract,
market Exhibit B, which instrument the iwayor is hereby authorized to sign for the City of San

Antonio; all of which instruments shall constitute the complete agreement between the City anc

|the Contractor. ]
and the Contractor shall comply strictly with all requirements under the stipulations of this
ordinance and all instruments referred to herein, which are a paft llereof by reference.

3. Tre acceptance and exercise of any right under this ordinance by Céntractor shall be
a complete a cevntance of all of its terms and conditions.

4, All other bids covered by the specifications on this ordinaﬁce are hereby rejected.
5. The payment of the debt created by this contract has been previously provided for by

the allocations of money in the General Fund for the current fiscal year,. and -sald payments for

said suovplies when received and accepted shall be completed by the issuance of warrants of the

City of San Antonio as provided by law.
6. PASSED AYD APPROVED this 12 day of April, A. D. 1934.

C. Xo Quin.
Mayor.

| ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
| City Clerk.

| -
|
'Mayor “uin, introducecd the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved by thé
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola. Nays, Steffler, Wright.

Al ORDINANCE
AMITDING SZCTION & OF AN ORDIWANCE DEFINING 'MILK' AND CERTAIN MILK PRODUCTS;'NILK PRODUCTR';
"PASTEURI ZATION', PROFIRITIWG TFE SALE OF ADULTERATED AWD MIS-BRANDED MILX AND LILK PRODUCTS,
REQUIRIWG PERMITS FOR THEE SALE OF MILK AYD MILK PRODUCTS, REGULATIMNG THE INSPECTION OF DAIRY

FARMS ATD “TILK PLAMTS, THS TE<TING, GRADING, LABELING, PLACARDING, PASTEURIZATION, RE-GRADING,

FILX GRADES, TFE COMSTRUCTIOW OF FUTURE PAIRIES AVD MILK PLANTS, THE ENFORCIMENT OF THIS ORDINA
AVD THFT FIXING OF PTINALTI®S."
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H", page 290 ) e

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

J. Do Richie, to install 0il Tank 643 Drexel Ave. Granted.

Leo Garcia, for permit to set up boiler 2402 W. Martin Stteet. Granted.

The Vogue, for permit to erect temporary Zlectric Sign. Granted.

Modern “eon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign N.W. Cor. Richmond & W. St. Mary's. Gra
Modern "Teon Sign Co., for permit to erect Zlec. Sign 1025 S. Bra;os St. Granted.

Iodern Héon Sign Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign Cor. ILardeo & Arsenal Sts. Granted.

i"odern Weon Stgn Co., for permit to erect FElectric Sign 325 S. Pecos St. Granted.

[.odern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 401 Arbor Place. Granted.

various departments, stations or other designated places on the terms and conditions included ip

2. Tre specifications and descriptions of the gasoline to be furnished are a part hereof

DISTRIBUTION, SALE, AND DEMATURING OF LIILK AYD ilITK PRODUCTIONS, PROVIDIVG FOR THZ PUBLISHING Of

=

<t

nted.

~ T .




Ia New Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electric Sign 605 S. Flores St. Granted.

ew Sign Shop, or permit to erect Electric Sign 214 E. larket St. Granted.

ew Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electric Sign Cor. Market & Rusk Sts. Granted.

Beon Displays Co., for parmit to erect Zlectric Sign 710 Broadway. Granted.

peon Displays Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 123 Alamo Plaza. Granted.

Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1719 Blanco Road. Granted.

Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 601 Fredericksburg Road. Granted.
Wational Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit .to erect Electric Sign 111 W. Houston Street. Granted.
On motion of Commissioner wright, duly seconded and carried. by the unanious vote of the Com-
missioners the petition of the ;nterstate Circuit Inc., to rebuild Bill Board Lot 94, 6296 C.B.
bn Broadway. Not Granted. S. P. Acosta, to install gas equipment ©09 Ruiz St. Not Granted. S.

P. Acosta, for permit to install gas equipment for Luis Ramos 308 S* Flores St. Not Granted.

S. P. Acosta, for permit to install gas equipment 208 lLionterrey St. Not Granted. S. P. Acosta,

for permit to install gas equipment for Andres Lozano, 1221 S, San Jacinto St. Hot Granted.
Commissioner Pushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,.

by the followirg vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, uin, B shick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

70 . 300 AN orpITancE MM -2/2

’

|
#opropriating $1,000.00 out of Improvement District Sinking Funds to pay Interest Coupons.
w BE IT ORDAINYED by trke Vommissioners of the Uity of San Antonio, that,

‘The sum of $1,000.00 be and the same is hereby avpropriated, payable to the Alamo National
3ank of San Antonio, Texas, for matured interest copuons, out of the following Improvement

District Sinking Funds:

Sinking Fund - Improvement District No. 8 - - $450.00
' - " L " n No. 9.- - 550.00
$1,000.00

Commissioner Rubibla, dntroduced the following: resolution,which was read and. on his motion adopted

by unanimous vote of the Commissioners.
RESOLUTION

APPROVING CIVIL WORKS PROJECT 597-C-1 FOR HOUSE TO HOUSE SURVEY WITHIﬁ THE‘CITY LIMITS OF é;N
AWTONIO, TEXAS, IN PREVENTION OF RABIES, MOSQUITO BREEDING PLACES AND GENERAL INSAVITARY CON-
DITIONS AFFECTING THI HEALTH OF THE COMMUNITY.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THL COMIIISSIONERS OF TFwm CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That Civil Works Project 597-C-1 for House to House Survey within the Vity Limits of
San Antonio, Texas, object, prevention of Rabies, Mosquito Breeding Places and General Insanitaxy
Conditions Affecting the health of the Community, be and the same is hereby approved, and that
the City of San Antonio will contribute office svace, desks, light, fuel, trucks, etc., of the
reasonable value qf $782.80, which will be available upon demand of tre Texas Civil Works Ad-

ministration.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 12th day of April, A. D, 1934.

Co XK. Quin.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor
City Clerk. ’

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the followirg ordinance, which was read and passec¢ and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Juin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright,




148

AN ORDINANCE MM-2 /3
'AUTUORIZING THR CORRECTIOY OF CITY OF SAN ANTONIO SEWERS AND giINS BOND 563.

BE IT ORDAINWD BY THZ COMMISSIONEZRS OF THZ CITY OF SAN AN?ONIO:-

1. WHEREAS; in preparation of City of San Antonio Texas, %ewers and Drains Bond 563, dated
the 1st of January 1927 and due the 1st of January 1958, by Clegg Company Printers of San Antonﬂo,
Texas, they failed to furnish the upper two-thirds portion of coupon 61 payable the 1lst of July
1957 and Coupon 62 payable the lst of January 1958 so that an insufficient portion of these two
coupons showm to properly identify them, which results in the mutilation of the sheet which con-
tains Coupons 41 to 62, inclusive, of the aforsaid bond, which bond was executed subsequently and
delivered as a void and binding obligation of the City of ®an Antonio; and, whereas, the owner
and holder of said bond has requested that the mistake be corrected:- THZREFORE,

2. Tre Cormissioner of Taxation is hereby autrorized to require the Clegg Company Printers
to re-print the sheet containing Coupons 41 to 62, inclusive, to correct said error and to satigfy
the holder of said bond by the delivery of a merchantable instrument, and to cancel Coupons 41 fo
62, inclusive, 10 replace which the new coupons are printed.

3. Upon the completion of the re-printing of the said sheet of coupons an¢ the cancellation of
the defective sheet of coupons, the vommissioner of Taxation is authorized to deliver tkre new
sheet of coupons to the holder of said bond.

4, PASSED AND APPROVED this 1Z day of April, A. D. 1934.

C. K. Quin.
Mayor

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

-—— -

Mayor Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, iuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
o, " AN ORDINANCE —2/#
AT OPLITTATCE AUTEORI Z2ING ITITER-DEPARTHMENTAL BUDGET TRANSFER.

WUEREAS, an Ordinance, passed and approved August 24, 1923, being Council Avpropriation
No. 87, in the sum of $1,400,000.00 covering ppemting expenses of the various departments, out
of the 1933 General Fund, for the Fiscal Year beginning June 1, 1933 and ending May 31, 1934,
therefore,

BE IT ORDAIVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonioj;

That tre City Auditor, be and he is hereby directed to cause the following entries to be

made on t he records of the Auditing Department as follows:

Reducing Sewage Plant Desartment from $63,000.00 to £62,000.00
Increasing Sewer Const. Dept. from $6,500.00 to $7,500.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 12th day of April, 1934.

Coe Ke Quine.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

lommissioner Bushick, introduced the following orcinance, which was read and passed and approved

by tre following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

0. AN ORDINANCE =.2/8
\PPROLRIALING TFE SUM OF $2,000.00 AS PAYMENT ON ATTORNEYS' FEIS IN CASE OF SOUTHWESTZRN BELL
[ELEPHCNE COMPANY VS CITY OF SA™ AVTONIO, ET AL., TO BRUCE W. TEAGARDEN ATD CARL WRIGHT JOHNSOX.

BE IT ORDAINTD BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THw CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the sum of $2,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1933 Generﬁl

==




149

Fund - Judgments & Suits Department, to pay trhe following persons the amounts set opposite thein
names, as payment on attorneys' fees in the case of Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. vs City of
San Antonio, et al., pending the District Court of the United States for the Western District
of Texas, to-wit:

"Bruce W, Teagarden - = = = = = = = = - =« - = $1,000.00
Carl Wright Johnson - - = = = = = - - - - - 1,000.00

2. DPASSED ANMD APPROVED this 12th day of April, A. D. 1934.

Ce Ko “uin.
Mayor

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

A PROVED <«

ATTEST:






